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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002
General Information

Name of Facility {as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended| Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 1 | 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR
FEDERAL LAW,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that | have read the above statement and that | have examined the accompanying
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC [facility namel], for
the cost report period beginning October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015, and that to the best of
my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records
of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions.

I hereby certify that 1 have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires, Schedule
of Resident Statistics. Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related Balanece Sheet of
this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the year ended as
specified above, {a}

1 have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses presented in
this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted residents were
incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses recorded have
been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon reguest.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

H
Sigrfed (/—“:dm' istragor) Date Signed (Owner) Date
@hﬁ /Q‘//é/w J/b_//é SWQ Qd e e /7'} 8//6

Printed Na;hdAdﬁnisnator)/ é Phinted Name (Owner) Z /\v

Brian J. Cleary James Cleary

Subscribed and Swormn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm, Expires

to before me: L‘T 9/8[15 64‘”%\%/ l /3[/20

Address of Notary Public

132 Godel 4\ P4, iM(n'de\n, CT 0645 ¢

{Notary Seal)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev, 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Reguired for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
1A 37
Name of Facility Period Covered: From To
‘White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 10/1/2014| 9/306/2015
Address of Facility
688 Main Street, North Southbury, CT 06488
Report Prepared By Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 1/8/2016
Residential
Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home

[. Dietary wages paid

Laundry wages paid

Housekeeping wages paid

Nursing wages paid

All other wages paid

Total Wages Paid

Total salaries paid

B[S o [0 & [P ]°

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report)

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility |Report for Year Ended|  Page of
203-757-1228 9/30/2015 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Sireet, City, State, Zip )
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 688 Main Street, North Southbury, CT 06488
CCNH REFHNS Residential Care Home Medicare Provider No.
License Numbers: 1489
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Home with Nursing e
Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS) B Residential Care Home
Type of Ownership {Check appropriate box)
O Proprietorship ® LLC O  Partnership O ProfitCorp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

Date Opened Date Closed
If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report vear? O Yes ® No If"Yes," explain fully.
Administrator
Name of Administrator Nursing Home
Brian J. Cleary Administrator's
License No.:
Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or parl time) of this facility.
Name License No.:

N/A




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Partners/Members
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 148919/30/2015 3 | 37
State(s) and/or Town(s) in
Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address Which Registered
Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title % Owned

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 3A | 37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information;
Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated
White Oak Manor Rest Home, 688 Main Street, North Southbury, (CT
LLC CT 064838
No. Shares
. f . ,
Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title Held by Each
James E. Cleary 688 Main Street, North Southbury, Member 1
CT 06488

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares

James E, Cleary , 688 Main Street, North Southbury, Member i
CT 06488




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page  of
White Qak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 3B | 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 972002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 5 | 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows;

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary : Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by FACH

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants '

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
. ® Yes O No
costs allocated as required? not made.

N/A

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

7 ® Yes
not made.

N/A
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Suate of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev, 6/95
General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LL{ 1489 9/30/2015 7 37
The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

® Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash
Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the ® Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? O No

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
I Brodeur & Company 10 Springbreok Road, Old Saybrook, CT 06475
2  Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Have, CT 06511
3.
4
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
1 Bookkeeping/Audit support, prep of YE Trial Balance, Annual Cost Report, Tax Return $ 12,905
2 Advisery Reimbursemeni Consulting 3 4,875
3 §
4 3
Charge for Services Provided
b 17,780
Axe These Charges Reftected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No,
® Yes O No |Page 15, Line 1d
Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
1
2
3
4
5
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code )
1
2
3.
4
5
Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully)
| §
2 ¥
k] $
4 $
5 $

$

Charge for Services Provided

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Page 15, Line le
® Yes O No g 12,
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 9 37
4, Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ® No
If"YES", provide the following information:
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity Afier Change
Residential
Dateof JCCNH{RHNS| Care Home Lost Gained
Change Residential
| @ (3) (O] @ 13 () (2] (3) |CCNH| RHNS | Care Home Reason for Change

5. Ifthere was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of
RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS  |Residential Care Home
ist change
2nd change
3rd change
4th change
6. Number of Residenis and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted
Residential
ftem CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS Care Home R.C.H, ICF-MR
No, of Residents
Per Diem Rale
a. One bed rm, 76.00 58.68
b. Two bed rms, 70.00 58.68
¢. Three or more
bed rms.
Residential
7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments TOTAL CCNH RHNS | Care Home

A. Medicare - Pari B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
I. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other )
D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments
8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A, Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other
D. Tota! Speech Therapy Treatments
9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B) -
1. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other
D. Total Occapational Therapy Treatments




State of Connecticut .
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CS8P-10 Rev, 9/2002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 . 10 37
Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? @ Yes O No

Total Cost and Hours

Residential
RHNS Hours Care Home Hours

Item CCMH

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. |
of Schedule AT}
2. Administratoz(s} {Complete also Sec. I
of Schedule Al)
3. Assistant Administrator {Complete also Sec, 1V

of Schedule Al)
4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
operator, ¢lerks, recepiionists, etc.)
5. Dietary Service
4. Head Dietitian
b. Food Service Supervisor
¢. Dietary Workers
6. Housskesping Service
a. Head Housekeeper
b.  Other Housekeeping Workers
7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance
b, Other Maintenance Workers
8, Laundry Service
& Superviser
b, Other Laundry Workers 6,204 402
9, Barber and Beautician Services
10. Protective Services
11, Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountants
12. Professional Care of Residents
a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses
b. RN
i. Direet Care
2. Administrative**
c. LPN
. Direct Care
2. Administrative®*
Aides and Atiendants 73,224 4,337
Physical Therapists
Speech Therapists
Occupational Therapists
Recreation Workers 940 61
Physicians e :
1. Medical Direclor
2. Utilization Review
3. Resident Care***
4. Other (Specify}

16.080| 260

an Eol o Bacd ol o

Dentists
Pharmacists
Podiatrists

. Social Workers/Case Management
Marketing
Other (Specify) B e : : ; i
See Attached Schedule
A-13. Total Salary Expenditures 143,294 7,633

ez |ai—~|~

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who recgive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.
** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and
Infection Contro! Nurse, Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.
**% This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bitt DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other
private pay residents must be removed on Page 28,



White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

Attachment Page 10/13

CCNH RHNS Residential Care Home
Position Hours Hours b Hours
0
Total - - - -
Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)
CCNH RENS Residential Care Home
Service Hours Hours 3 Hours

Total
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev, 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

*B., Direct care consultants paid on a fee
for service basis in lien of salary

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

Dietitian

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 i3 37
Total Cost and Hours
Residential
Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours {Care Home| Hours

Dentist

Pharmacist

Podiatrist

ST

Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care

b. Other

Social Worker

~e

Recreation Worker

8. Physicians
a. Medical Director (entire facility)

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

¢. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
i. Infection Control Committee
(Quarterly meelings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annually)

e, Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
11, Nurses and aides and attendants
a. RN

1, Direci Care

2, Administrative¥¥*

b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative®**

¢, Aides

d, Other

12, Other (Specify)
See Aftached Schedule

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

* Do not include in this section management consultants or services which must be reperted en Page 16 étem M-12 and supported by reguired information, Page 17,
% This item is not reimbursabie to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors shouid bill DSS directly, Also, any costs for Title §8 and/or other private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28,

*£4 Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following pasitions: MDS Coordinater, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting,



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
(CSP-14 Rev, 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*
Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 14 | 37
Related** to Gwners,
Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship
Yes No

o|jo|jojo|lO0o|OC|O|O|O|OC|O|O}lO|O|O|O|O|]O|lO|O|O|O

o|o;jo0flO0o|]O0O|OC|OC|O|O|C|O|OjO|O|lO|O|O|O]lO|O]|O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 15 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS | Care Home

L.

Administrative and General

a.

Employee Health & Welfare Benefits
. Workmen's Compensation

2,037

. Disability Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

7,736

Sogial Security (F.I.C.A.)

11,074

Health Insurance

el e el Rl R

N I e P [ b

Life Insurance (employees only)
{not-owners and not-operators)

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
{not-owners and not-operators)

8. Uniform Allowance

9. Other (Specify )
See Attached Schedule

Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and
Operators (Discriminatory)*

e

Bad Debts*

/e

Accounting and Auditing

17,780

17,780

@

Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7)

b

Insurance on Lives of Owners and
Operators (Specify ¥*

&3 | &2 |5 | o

Office Supplies

o

665

665

=1

Telephone and Cellular Phones
1. Telephone & Pagers

3,009

3,009

2. Cellular Phones

Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy )*

{2 |62

Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax )

Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)
1. Income*

2, Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee

Subtotal

i b

42,551

42,551

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



*%% DO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC Attachment Page 15
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total $ - $ - $ -
Schedule of Other Taxes

Residential
Description CCNH RINS Care Home

Total $ - Is 1 ;




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 16 37
Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS | Care Home
Subtotals Brought Forward: 42,551 42,551

L

Travel and Entertainment

Resident Travel and Entertainment

Holiday Parties for Staff

Gifts to Staff and Residents

Employee Travel

Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions

Automobile Expense (nof purchase or depreciation )

N N I IS

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

2|2 |2 E R

1.

Other Administrative and General Expenses

Advertising Help Wanted (a! such expenses )

375

373

2.

Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses Y***

573

373

3.

Advertising Other (Specify y¥**
See Attached Schedule

L-ca =2 R

Fund-Raising***

wn

Medical Records

Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied
directly and not by contract or fee for service)***

Postage

Dues and Membership Fees to Professional
Assaociations (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

8a.

Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org, ***

9.

Subseriptions

10,

Contributions**#*
See Attached Schedule

11,

Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete
Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

12,

Administrative Management Services**

13.

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

660

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures

47,141

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.
#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
*4% Facility should setf-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



White Oak Maner Resi Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Sehedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Attachmeni Page 16

Residential
Deseription CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Travel and Entertainment - - $ -
Schedule of Other Advertising

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Advertising - - | j
Schedule of Dues

Residential
Description CCNl RHENS Ciare Home
CARCH Dues ¥ 500
Total Dnes - - $ 500
Schedule of Centributions

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Contributions - - 5 -
Schedule of Other Administrative and General

Residential
Drescrigiton CCNH RRHNS Care Home
BANK SERVICE CHARGES ¥ 17
BACKGROUND CHECKS $ 128
LICENSES & PERMITS $ 315
Tﬁlal Other Administrative and General - - s 660)




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services™*

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service | are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #

N/A

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report,




State of Connecticut
Annunal Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev, 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
‘White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 18 [ 37
Residential Care
Ttem T CCNH 'RHNS H
2. Dietary e
a. In-House Preparation & Service e
I.  Raw Food 3 40,495 40,495
2. Non-Food Supplies b 2,137 2,137

3. Other (Specify)

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Marnagement Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att, Page 21)

c. Management Services**

d. Other (Specify )

S 42,632

2F, Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b+c+d) 42,632
Residential Care
2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS Home
G.  Resident Meals: fTotaI no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in 2E? ® Yes O No
I.  Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No ﬁes, specify
J.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Ttem)
Is cost of meals provided to persons other I .
K. thanemployees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes ® No Y fs’ specify
Members, Guests) included in 2E? ' cost.
L. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes ® No LF yes, specify

amt,

Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks ~

N. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings)
provided to employees included in 2E?

O Yes ® No

If yes, specify
cost.

Q. s any revenue collected from employees?

O Yes ® No

if yes, specify
amt.

P.  Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Itemn)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count [iquids or other "between meal” snacks.
#* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allecation of Costs
(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 19 | 37
Residential Care
Ttem Total CCNH RINS Home
3.  Laundry
a. In-House Processing* Lbs.
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
gowns and other resident care items Amt. $ 1,417 1,417
washed, ironed, and/or processed, ***
2, Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.-
gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or
processed. ¥*¥ Amt. $
3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
washed, ironed, and/or processed, ***
Amt. §

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens, *** Lbs.

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att, Page 21)

¢. Management Services™*

d. Other (Specify) $ 4,393 4,393
Non-Coniractual Laundry Service
3E. Total Laundry Expenditures (3a+b+c+d) $ 5,810 5,810
3F. Laundry Questionnaire
. . If yes,
I?
G, Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E? O Yes ® No specify cost,
H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Ifye?,
specify amt.
1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? {Page/Line Hemn)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other If yes,
g than employees or residents included in 3E? O Yes © No specify cost,
Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ® No Ifye§,
specify amt.
L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4,

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E,

#% Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed,

*¥* Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities,



State of Connecticut ‘
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2002 '

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. {Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 20 37
_ Residential
Item Total CCNH RHNS Care Home
4. Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a, In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning (Mops, Amt. $ 4,326 4,326

pails, brooms, elc. )

b, Purchased Services (by contract other |Sq.Fi. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnet

(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Amt. §
Page 21)

¢. Management Services®

d. Other (Specify)

4E. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a+b+c+d)
5. Resident Care (Supplies)** »
a. Prescription Drugs*¥#*
I. Own Pharmacy

2. Purchased from

Medicine Cabinet Drugs

Medical and Therapeutic Supplies

Ambulance/Limousine®**
Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use

elelo|o

2, Other**

f. X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures™**

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under
salaries or fees)

h, Laboratory***

i. Recreation Y 3,215 3,215

J.  Other (Specify)*#**
Ses Attached Schedule

SK. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j) $ 3,215 3,215

# Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
*% Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.
*+* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
*tk2 J[CFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs,



White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC Attachment Page 20
0/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Residential

Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Total Other Resident Care $ - $ - $ -
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility License No.  |Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 22 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant
a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 16,108 16,108
b, Heat $ 10,732 10,732
¢, Light & Power $ 9,153 9,153
d. Water $ 642 642
e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $
f. Other (itemize) 3 8,305 8,305
See Aftached Schedule
6g. Total Maint, & Operating Expense (6a - 6f) $ 44,940 44,940
7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23%*)
a. Land Improvements $ 353 353
b. Building & Building Improvements $
c. Non-Movable Equipment $
d. Movable Equipment $
*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7Ta+b+c+d) $ 353 353
8. Amortization (Complere att. Schedule Page 24*)
a. Organization Expense $
- b. Mortgage Expense $
¢. Leasehold Improvements $ 4,384 4,384
d. Other (Specify) $
*8e, Total Amortization Costs (8a+b+c+d) 3 4,384 4,384
9. Rental payments on leased real property less
real estate taxes included in jtem 10b $ 22,560 22,560
10, Property Taxes
a. Real estate taxes paid by owner h)
b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 13,827 13,827
c. Personal property taxes h) 442 442
$ 41,566 41,566

11. Total Property Expenses (7e-+ 8¢+ 9+ 10)

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24,



White Qak Manor Rest Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachment Page 22

Residential
Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
MAINTENANCE - EQUIPMENT $ 1,872
MAINTENANCE - GROUNDS $ 4,008
MAINTENANCE - WASTE REMOVAL 3 2,425
Total Other Repairs and Maintenance - $ $ 8,305




uoypRda(y w10y 3
[B10KNS "E-C

(o[mpayas yoeye)
poirad 1zodai spp Bump pammboy o
(=[npayas goepe) sesodsyy g
pouad podar suy of fonrd panmboy
wowdinby ajgeaoy

N

(a[o1aA oRS JO Teak pue
1opow ‘Jurel AJ10adg) sa[oIga 1010 |
wewdinby sjqesoyy

i i
TB3 % SIYJ, 10) uoperoeIda(] | suonerad() stesp | pajeroardac] pue’y

uoneroaads(] | myssny | Bunnduwop Jo JuuBag ag v311500) oBeAreg | JO saIsnioxg
JopoyoN | o1 uoneoardagy 5597 1507) wonsmboy [ 7 paomepEmew
PRIRMUINDOY [eaLxc)sig EER e ¥00q20]

aFea[itu © 5]
[E104ng -2

(ompayos yoeye) pouad podal siy Suump paimboy ¢
(snpayos yowme) s[esodsi(y 7
pouad 11odal sip 03 J01xd parmbay °|
yjusmdmby sjqeaoy-uoy D
[EI0KNS P
(ampayos yosene) pourad Lodal sty Surmp paanboy g
{ampayos yoeye) sesodsy] 7
pouad podas s1 01 10ud pamnboy |
sjuowdacadury Suippng pue fmpimg g
[E101qNS b=y
(ampayas yoene) polrad uodsl s1q) JLmp pannbay ¢
(a[npoyos yoene) sfesodsy] 7
£sg snoLiep TS| T6£R 1vL71 T$L°C1 pottad poda spyy of soud parmboy
syuauidAoadwy puey vy

SEIeL Teax ST 10} ;9 |uogwmwarda | suopeasd() sieea | paeiosrdagy aM[eA puery wy| Asadoay
noneoadag | myasny | Sumnduror 10 SuiumSag ¢ 031800 oeajeg | JO sAlsnoxy
JO pomsIA o] uonewardag 8837 1807}
POTRMUMIYY [BoLIOSIH
LE £C ¢10Z/0L/6 68%1 017 "SlOH 159Y 0TBIN Ye( SUUM
Jo adey papug Jes 0] poday "ON 8§ueDL] A1f[1o'.] JO sUEN

s[npagos uoneaxdacy

900T/01 A2y €2-dSD
Anpory are) wad  -3uo Jo oday] [enooy
IMOTPBUUOY) JO RIS




White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

Acquisition Date Description of Item

Aftachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful
Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements

Deletionsy

Total deletions for Land Improvements

. 3 _ *%

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3
**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report peried

Acquisition Date Deseription_of Ttem

Useful
Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

Total additions for Building Emprovements

Deletions:

Total deletions for Building Improvements

- s - %

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3
**Ties to Page 23, Line B2

Schedule of Nen-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report periad

Acquisition Date Deseription of Ifem

Useful
Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment

Deletions:

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment

R 3 - |

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3
**Ties to Page 23, Line C2




Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Attachment Pages 23 24

Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Ttem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
Total additions for Movable Equipment - $ - 4F
Deletinns:
Total deletions for Movable Equipment . 3 B b

*Ties to Page 23, Line DZ¢

**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b
Schedule of Leasehold Tmprovements Acgnired during this report period

Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Hem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions: _
Total additions for Leaschold Emprovement - $ - I
Deletions:
Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement - $ - L

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties to Page 24, Line C2
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WHITE OAK REST HOME, LLC

FIXED ASSET / DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE

Historical 2014 2015 2015
Sysiem No. Description Date In Service Method Life Cost AD Depree. A/D NBY
BUILDING
46 Building 6/15/1964 sL 30 33,171 33,171 - 33,171 -
TOTAL BUILDING 33,171 33,171 - 33,171 -
LAND IMPROVEMENTS
27 DRIVEWAY 11/5/19%9 SL 15 4,849 4,822 X7 4,849 -
29 DRIVEWAY (ADDITION} 10/1/2000 SL 10 3,000 3,000 - 3,000 “
44 SIDEWALK & PARKING LOT 12/20/2012 SL 15 4,892 57 326 897 3,995
TOTAL BUILDING 12,741 8,353 353 8,746 3,995
EQUIPMENTS
4 CARPET (REMO 6/10/19%6 SL 5 2,000 2,000 - 2,000 -
5 DRYER 8/14/1998 SL 10 458 458 - 458 -
[ 2 CHAIRS 2/15/2000 SL 10 402 402 - 402 -
7 FURNITURE 2/22/2G00 5L 10 698 698 - 698 -
& TELEVISION SE 11212000 SL 10 230 230G u 230 -
g MICROWAVE & 611812004 SL 10 381 381 - 38t -
10 MEAT SLICER 6/20/2003 SL 10 742 742 - 742 -
11 BED & MATTRE 6/27/2001 SL 10 413 413 - 413 -
57 REFRIGERATC 6/15/1967 SL 8 180 128G - 180 -
32 FREEZER 9/22/2006  SL 5 - . - - .
58 CALL SYSTEM . 6/8/1980 SL 10 1,153 1,153 - 1,153 -
59 PUMP 51171978 SL 8 260 260 - 260 -
33 6 MATTRESSES 113072006 SL 5 - - - - .
M WASHER 3/30/2006 SL 5 - - - - .
a5 2 CHAIRS(REM 12/11/1997 DDB 5 275 275 - 275 -
36 FREEZER PART 5/2%/2001  DDB 3 200 200 - 200 -
37 MEAT SLICER 5/29/2001 DDB 5 200 200 - 200 -
38 REFRIGERATO 5/29/2001 DDB 5 200 200 - 200 -
41 FURNITURE 311272011 SL ¢ - - - - -
4{2 CHAIRS (DIREC 8/15/2011 sSL 0 - - - - -
45 WHIRLPCOL P 31372013 SL 0 u B - - -
2 WASHING MACHINE 5142014 SL 0 - . . . .
TOTAL EQUIPMENTS 7,792 7,792 - 7,792 -




WHITE OAK REST HOME, LLC

FIXED ASSET/ DEPRECIATION SCEEDULE

Historical 2014 2018 2015
System No. Description Date In Service Method Life Cost A/D Depree, A/D NBY
LEASHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
12 REPLACEMENT 4/10/2006 i 15 3,500 759 S0 849 2,651
47 [IMPROVEMENT 9/30/1972 SL H 1,009 1,009 - 1,009 .
48 [IMPROVEMENT 9/30/1973 St 10 963 963 - 963 -
4% IMPROVEMENT 9/30/1974 SL 10 980 980G - 980 .
50 [MPROVEMENT 9/30/1978 SL 3 6,804 6,804 " 6,804 .
5] SPRINKLER 3Y 9/30/1978 SL 8 446 446 - 446 -
52 ADDITIONAL 3 9/30/197% SL 8 1,747 1,747 - 1,747 -
53 IMPRCY TC CA 9/30/197% SL 8 9435 9,435 - 9,435 -
54 IMPROVMENTS 9/30/1980 SL 8 2,536 2,536 - 2,536 -
55 FIRELITE ALAR 124771984 SL 20 1,889 1,889 B 1,889 -
56 FIRE ALARM § 11/15/1985 SL 25 12,685 12,685 - 12,685 -
13 PORCHES 4/16/1987 SL 10 5,080 5,080 - 5,080 -
14 GENERATOR 9/8/1989 SL 30 23,000 19,233 767 19,997 3,003
15 SWITCHBOARD 121711989 SL 7 1,378 1,378 - 1,378 -
16 FURNACE 10/6/1990 SL 30 990 792 33 825 165
17 ADDITIONTC G 10/1/19%4 SL 30 4,255 3,262 142 3,404 851
18 RGOF 11/30/1993 SL 30 7,750 5,382 258 5,640 2,110
19 IMPROVEMENT 4/1/1994 SL 30 3,145 2,149 105 2,254 891
20 GENERATOR 9/2/19%4 SL 30 620 415 21 436 184
2} PLUMBING [MP 9/2/1994 sL kL 491 329 16 345 146
22 GUTTER IMPRC 9/15/1996 SL 30 1,200 723 40 763 437
23 PLUMBING IMP 3/15/5996 SL 3¢ 3,145 1,948 105 2,053 1,092
24 FURNACE 1/13/1997 SL 15 1,286 1,286 - 1,286 -
25 FURNACE 11371997 SL 15 3,560 3,560 - 3,566 -
26 CARPET 11/9/1992 SL 7 1,650 £,650 . 1,650 -
28 NEW WINDOW 6/20/2001 SL 30 3,755 ,659 125 1,784 1,971
30 REBUILT CHIM 6/21/2003 SL 30 2,544 £,124 85 1,208 1,336
31 WINDOWS 7/3/2003 SL 30 2,650 994 88 1,082 1,568
K DRY PIPE VALV 9/21/2007  SL 15 3,668 1,742 245 1,987 1,681
60 PAINTING AND 97412007 sSL 15 5,300 2,517 353 2,81 2,429
40 NEW WATER § 6/6/2007 St 7 - - - - -
6l GENERATOR R 6/1772011 SL 20 3,919 637 196 833 3,086
43 CHIMNEY 12/20/2012 SL 15 4,786 358 319 877 3,908
62 CHIMNEY (TAL 22002012 SL 15 4,998 583 333 916 4,082
3 ROTHOIL TAN 21412014 SL is 2,600 116 173 289 231
1 CARPENTING - 5/30/2014 SL 7 6,227 297 890 1,186 5,041
2014CR 569 569 (569)
TOTAL ASSETS 140,081 97,323 4,384 101,706 38,374
TOTAL ASSETS PER CR SCHEDULE 193,785 146,679 4,737 151,415 42,369
TOTAL ASSETS PER TRIAL BALANCE 160,614 112,938 4,737 117,675 42,939
YARIANCE 33,171 33,741 L] 33,740 {570)
YARIANCE DETAIL
(LESS) BUILDING (NOT ON BOOKS) (33,171) {33,171) - (33,171} -
(LESS) 20!4 CR ROLL FORWARD - {569) - (569} 569
ROUNDING - {1 - - 1
REVISED VARIANCE {0y (0) 0 0 )
569

FiS vs C/R NBY - Page 31, Line B



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
(CSP-25 Rev, 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 25 | 37
11. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility ® Yes O No If "Yes," complete Part B.

or leased from a Related Party™

*#If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or
business agsociation to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

refated party fransaction.

Description

Date Land Purchased

Date Structure Completed

If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

Date of Initial Licensure

Total Licensed Bed Capacity

Square Footage

N I E TR IS

Acquisition Cost
a. Land

b. Building

33,171

Part B - Owner and Related Parties

1st Mortgage

1. Financing
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

If '"No," complete Part C.

Date Mortgage Obtained

Interest Rate for the Cost Year

Term of Mortgage (number of years)

Amount of Principal Borrowed

(e oo o

Principal balance outstanding as of

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

j.  Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

1. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor

Property Leased Drate of Lease

Term of Lease

Annual Amount of Lease

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item 10b,




State of Cormecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
(CSP-26 Rev, 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 26 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home
12.. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable

Equipment
1. First Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage

‘Name of Lender

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage

Name of Lender

Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount

. Loan Origination Date

2
3. Interest Rate %
4

. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7, Total Building Inferest Expense (Al - A4 + BS)

$

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev, 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility

License No.

White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489

9/30/2015

Report for Year Ended

Page of
27 | 37

Item

Total

CCNH

RHNS

Residential
Care Home

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12,

C. Movable Equipment
I. Automotive Equipment

$

A, Item Rate

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify )

3

A, Hem Raie

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item Rate

Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12,

C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest
Expense (Cl +2)

12, D. Other Interest Expense (Specify )

13, Total Al Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) 5

14, Insurance
a. [Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 9,576 9,576
b. Insurance on Automobiles ]

c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1. Umbrella (Blanker Coverage )

2. Fire and Extended Coverage

3. Other (Specifi)

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a+ b +c)

$ 9,576

9,576

15,

Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14)

b 342,500

342,500




State of Connecticut
Annnal Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rey. 9/2002

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 28 | 37
Total

Itemn | Page | Line Amount of Residential Care
No. { No. | No. Itern Description Decrease CCNH RHNS Home
Page 10 - Salaries and Wages :

1. Qutpatient Service Costs $

2. Salaries not related to Resident Care b

3. Occupational Therapy $

4. Other - See attached Schedule 3
Pgge 13 - Professional Fees

5, Resident Care Physicians ** $

6. Occupational Therapy 3

7 Other - See attached Schedule $

Pages 15 & 16 - Administrative and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits b
9. Bad Debts b
10, Accounting & Legal 3
11, Telephone 3
12, Cellular Telephone %
13. Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners, Partners, Operators b
14. Gifts, flowers and coffee shops
15, Education expenditures to colleges or
universities for tuition and related costs
for owners and employees
16, Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the
continental U.S. Other out-of-state
travel in excess of one representative $
17, Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $
18.| 16 |m2 {Unallowable Advertising * $ 573 573
9. Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax 3
20, Fund Raising / Contributions $
21, Unallowable Management Fees $
22. Barber and Beauty 3
23. Other - See attached Schedule 5
Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures i
24. Meals to employees, guests and cthers
who are not residents
Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures
23, Laundry services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents
Page 20 - Housekeeping Expenditures
26, Housekeeping services {0 employees, guests

and others who are not residents

$

Subtotal (Ttems 1 -26) §

573

573

* All encept "Help Wanted",

**+ Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for cach individuat resident.

(Carry Subtotal forward to next page )



White Qak Manor Rest Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Attachment Page 28

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Salaries Adjustment - $ - $ -
Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Residential
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Fees Adjustments - 3 - $ .
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other A&G Adjustments - $ - $ -




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expendifures (cont'd)

Other - Miscellaneous

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
‘White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 29 37
Total
Item | Page | Line Amount of Residential Care
No. | No. | Ne. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS Home
Subtotals Brought Forward $ 573 573
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies***
27. Prescription Drugs $
28, Ambulance/Limousine $
29. X-rays, etc $
30. Laboratory $
31, Medical Supplies $
32, Oxygen (non emergency) $
33, Occupational Therapy $
34, Other - See Attached Schedule b
Page 22 - Maintenance and Property
35, Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule
36. Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes $
38.1var |Var |Rental of Building Space or Rooms $ 15,187 15,187
39. Other - See Attached Schedule 5
Page 27 - Insurance
440, Mortgage Insurance
41, Property Insurance

costs unrelated to resident care) - See
Attached Schedule

42, Research or Experimental Activities 3
43, Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Vending Machine Revenue $
45, Purchase Discounts and Allowances $
46, Duplications of functions or services b
47. Expenditures made for the protection,
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest
48, Interest Income on Accounts Rec
49, Other (include personnel and other

Not For Profit Providers Only

50,

Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest -
See Attached Schedule

51, Total Amount of Decrease (Htems I - 50)

3
¥

16,730

*+++ Jtems billed divectly o Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents, identify
separately by category as indicated os Page 20.



Aftachment Page 26{tachment Page 29

White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ - $ - b -

Schedutc of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RIINS Care Home

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation 3 - 13 - |3 -

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Residentiaj
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home

Total Other Property Adjustments $ - $ - $ -




Schedule of Other Adjustments

Attachment Page 29

Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
30{IV 8 DSS - Reimbursement for Classes 3 970
Total Other Adjustments - - 3 970
Schedule of Unallowable Building Inferest
Residential
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Unallowable Building Interest - - $ -




White Oak Manor Rest Home

Third Floor Rental Income Disallowance

September 30, 2015

Total Rental Alloc.  Resident
Page Line Expemse Description Expense 24.3143% Care
22 6a Repairs & Maintenance 16,108 3,917 12,191
22 6b Heat 10,732 2,609 8,123
22 6c Light & Power 9,153 2,225 6,928
22 6d Water 642 156 486
22 6f Waste Removal 2,425 590 1,835
27 14a Insurance 9,576 2,328 7,248
22 [0b  Taxes - Property 13,827 3,362 10,465
Total Rental Disallowance 15,187
Square Footage Allocation;
Square Feet  Allocation
First Floor 1850.21 40,6740%
Second Floor 1592.64 35.0117%
Third Floor (Rental} 1106.03 24.3143%
Total 4,548.88 100.00%

Pg. 292



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 3 | 37
Residential Care
Item Total CCNH RHNS Home

1. Resident Room, Beard & Routine Care Revenue

1. a

Medicaid Residents {CT only)

B ot g,

302,077

302,077

Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance **

(51.942)

{31.912)

Medicaid (41! other states }

. Other States Room and Board Contractual Ailowance **

Medicare Residents (all inclusive)

. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Aliowance **

Private-Pay Residents and Other

43,740

43,740

w
Tle |lo|s ol o

Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance **

11, Othe

r Resident Revenue

1. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare b
b, Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** ;)
¢. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare $
d. Preseription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance #* 3

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare 3
b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $
c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare 3
d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 3

3. a, Physical Therapy - Medicare 3
b. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 3
¢. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare 3
d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 3

4, a, Speech Therapy - Medicare $
b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 3
¢. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare $
d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** 5

5. a. Occupational Therapy - Medicare $
b, Oceupationa! Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $
¢. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare $
d. Ocoupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

6. a. Other (Specify) - Medicare $
b. Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare $

$

N1, Total Resident Revenue (Section |, thru Section IL)

293,90

IV, Other Revenue*

Meals sold to guests, emplayges & others

Rental of rooms to non-residents

16,800

16,800

Telephone

Rental of Television and Cable Services

Interest Income (Specify)

Private Duty Nurses' Fecs

NI ol E P Ll P

. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops

8, Other (Specify’)

970

970

V. Total

Other Revenue {1 thru 8)

17,770

17,770

VI, Total Al Revenne (T +V)

&5 | 69 | |60 [0 |60 (o2 |0 |57 o

311,675

311,675

* Facility should off-sel the appropriate expernse on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Repoi,

*% Eaoility should report all contractual aflowances and/or payer discounts.



White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Related Exp

Attachment Page 30

Residentiai
Page Ref  Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Resident Revenue - Medicare $ - 3 - | % -
Schedale of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue
Related Exp

Residential
Page Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Other Resident Revenue 3 - 3 - |3 -
Interest Income

Account

Residential
Page Ref  Account Balance CCNH RHNS Care Home
Total Interest Income 3 - $ - 3 -
Schedule of Other Revenue

Residential
Page Ref Description CCNH RHNS Care Home
30V 8§ |DSS-Reimbursement for Classes 3 970
Total Other Revenue $ - $ - $ 970




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-31 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 31 | 37
Account Amount

Assets
A. Current Assets

1. Cash (on hand and in banks)
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts)
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties)
4 Inventories
5. Prepaid Expenses
a. Prepaid Real Estate Taxes 2,386
b. Prepaid Insurance 2,732
C.
d.
6. Interest Receivable
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable
8, Other Current Assets (itemize )
A-9, Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8)
B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 12,741 ¥ 3,996
Accum. Depreciation 8,745 Net
3. Buildings *Historical Cost $
Accum, Depreciation Net
4, Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 140,081 $ 38,374
: Accum. Depreciation 101,707 Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 7,792 $
Accum. Depreciation 7,792 Net
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9, Other Fixed Assets (itemize) $ 569
F/S vs C/R NBY 569
B-10.  Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 42,939

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on
Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).

(Carry Total forward to next page)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 32 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward:{$ 125,439
C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes,
1, Land $ 4,950
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 33,171
Accum. Depreciation 33,171 Net $
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net 3
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thra 7) $ 4,950
D. Investment and Other Assets
1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits $
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost .
Accum, Depreciation Net
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only)
5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize)
6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize ) $ 42 029
Name and Address Amount Loan Date o =
Lurteen Dos Santos, East
Street, Wolcott, CT 06716 42,029 |Various

7. Other Assets (ifemize)

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7)

42,000

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 +B10 + C8 + D8)

R-FlR-2)

172,418

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 33 | 37

Account Amount
Liabilities

Al Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounts Payable

2. Notes Payable (itemize )

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion ) {itemize )

Name of Lender Purpose Amount

Date Due |

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only ) $ 1,666
5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $
6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 238
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable b
9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion ) b
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties ) 3
1. Accrued Income Taxes* $ 250
12, Other Current Liabilities (itemize ) $ 183,258
Accrued Rent 183,258 =

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines A1 thru 12)

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income
Tax Return.

{Carry Total forwerd fo next page)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 34 { 37
Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 185,412

Liabilities (cont'd)
B.  Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (ifemize )

Name of Lender

Purpose

Amount Date Due |

2, Mortgages Payable

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize)

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date
James Cleary, 150 East
Street Wolcott, CT 06716 40,762
4, Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize )
Due to DSS 37,087

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B1 thru 4)

77,849

C.  Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5)

263,261




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 35 | 37
Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land 4,950

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Fquity)

4, Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted

6. Total Reserves 4,950
B. Net Worth

I. Owner's Capital

2. Capital Stock 781

3. Paid-in Surplus

4, Treasury Stock

5. Cumulated Earnings (65,749)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2014 thru 9/30/2015 (30,825)

7. Total Net Worth {95.793)
C. Total Reserves and Net Worth (90,843}
D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth 172,418




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
White Qak Manor Rest Home, LLC 1489 9/30/2015 36 | 37
Account Amount -

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2014 ¥ (64,967)
B. Total Revenue {From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 311,675
C.  Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 342,500
D. Net Income or Deficit $ {30,825)
E. Balance $ (95,792)
F.  Additions ' -

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

2, Other (itemize )

Rounding {n

F-3. Total Additions $
G. Deductions

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify )

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip ) Title Amount
2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)
Purpose Amount

3, Total Deductions $

H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/15 $ (95,793)




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev, 9/2002

I, Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility
White Qak Manor Rest Home, LLC

License No.
1489

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page of
37 | 37

Check appropriate calegory

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing
Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing
Supervision only (RHNS)

1 Residential Care Home

- |

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. 1
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which T am aware (except those expenses known fo be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature of Prepdref

I ‘
# R
e ){,ﬁ -
p

Title

& 2o Oy A

Date Signed

e

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S, Bavolack

Addres Address

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Phone Number

203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2014 Annual Cost Report

Version 12.1




Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

Facility Name

Cost Year 2015 Checklist

White Oak Manor Rest Home, LLC

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any “Neo” answers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
7
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 217

Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with cost year 20147 If not, explain
the reporting change.

Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.

Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on
Page 22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual
Report,

Page | of 4



Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
"
Explanation;
Yes No
v 4
Explanation:
Yes No
v

Explanation:

Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines [d and
1e, respectively?

6. During cost year 2015, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 97 Do the
bed change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

7. [Hthere has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
applicable hours for cach Administrator been reported on Page 127

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 137 Hours must be

actual rather than estimated.

Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k37

10.

Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20
and 22 been detailed on Page 217

Page 2 of 4



Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Expianation:‘
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation;
Yes No
v
Explanation:

11,

Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12

Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

13,

Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages
23 and 24 roll forward from cost year 20147

14,

Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 327

15.

Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the
American Hospital Association guidelines?

16.

Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?

Page 3 of 4



Yes No

v
Explanatiom:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation;:
Yes No
v
Explanation;

17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 307

18. If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancies on the Error Page
addressed? If not addressed, explain why.

19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1 and 37
will not be accepted.

20, Have detailed schedules been provided for all “other™ line items, fixed asset and
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made,

21, Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, efc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?
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*White Oak Manor Rest Home . . ERLen
= White Oak Manor.Rest Home (RCH) :

Description

No AM Checking - Webster 394323
No AM - PATIENT WEBSTER ACCOUNT
PETTY CASH i
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

PREPAID REAL ESTATE TAXES
PREPAID INSURANCE

INVENTORY

EMPLOYEE LOAN

LAND IMPROVEMENTS
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - LAND IMPROVEMENTS
IMPROVEMENTS

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - EQUIPMENT
ACCRUED RENT

ACCRUED STATE CORP INCOME TAX
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES

LCAN - J. CLEARY

DUE TO DPT. OF SOCIAL SERVICES
COMON STOCK

RETAINED EARNINGS

RESIDENT ALLOWANCES

8SI, STATE

PRIVATE

MEDICAID ADJUSTMENTS

TV & CABLE

BANK SERVICE CHARGES
BACKGROUND CHECKS

DIETARY SUPPLIES

DIETARY FOCD

LAUNDRY EXPENSE

LAUNDRY PURCHASES SERVICE
THIRD FLOCR RENT

OTHER INCOME

HOUSEKEEPRING SUPPLIES
MAINTENEANCE BUILDING
MAINTENEANCE EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE GROUNDS
MAINTENANCE - WASTE REMOVAL
FUEL

PAYROLL SERVICE FEE
ELECTRICITY

TAXES - REAL ESTATE

TAXES - PP

WATER

RENT

INSURANCE - WORKMANS COMP
INSURANCE - LIABILITY
ACCOUNTING

LICENSES & PERMITS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE -

ADVERTISING - HELP WANTED
ADVERTISING - DIRECTORY
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

ADJ

9/30/2015
54,064.00
14,426.00

400.00
7,008.00
2,386.00
2,732.00
1,484,00

42,029.00
12,741.00
(8,746.00)
140,081.00
{101,137.00)
7,792.00
(7,792.00)
(183,258.00)
(250.00}
(1.666.00)
(238.00)
(40,762.00)
(37,087.00)
(781.00)
65,749.00
24,584.00
(302,077.00)
(43,740.00)
27,328.00
3,215.00
17.00
128.00
2,137.00
40,495.00
1,417.00
4,393.00
{16,800.00)
(970.00}
4,326.00
16,108.00
1,872.00
4,008.00
2,425.00
10,732.00
2,482.00
9,153.00
13,827.00
442.00
642.00
22,560.00
2,037.00
9,576.00
17,780.00

515.00

665.00
3,000.00

376.00

573.00
4,737.00

JE Ref

RJE -1

112712016
4:21 PM

FINA

9/30/2015
54,064.,00
14,426.00

400.00
7,008.00
2,386.00
2,732.00
1,484.00

42,029.00
12,741.00
(8,746.00)
140,081.00
(101,137.00)
7,792.00
(7.792.00)
{183,258.00)
(250.00)
(1,666.00)
(238,00}
(40,762.00)
(37.087.00)
(781.00)
65,749.00
24,584.00
(302,077.00)

(43,740.00)

27,328.00
3,215.00
17.00
128.00
2,137.00
40,495.00
1,417.00
4,393.00

(16,800.00)

(970.00)
4,326.00
16,108.,00
1,872.00
4,008.00
2,425.00
10,732.00
2,482.00
9,153,00
13,827.00
442,00
642.00
22,560.00
2,037.00
9,576.00
17,780.00

515.00

665.00
3,009.00

375.00

573.00

(4,737.00) 0.00
(4,737.00)
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Account

AbJ

JE Ref #

1/27/2016
4:21 PM

FINAL

859
865
870
872
873
875
Marcum 101
Marcum 102
Marcum 104
Marcum 105
Marcum 108
Marcum 107
Marcum 108
Marcum 169
Marcum 110

Marcum 111

Total

Description
PAYROLL
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
TAXES FICA
TAXES - SUTA
TAXES - FUTA

STATE BUSINESS ENTITY TAX
Land improvement Depreciation

l.easehold Improvement Depreciation
Salary - Administrator

Salary - Other Adminisirative

Salary - Dietary Workers

Salary - Other Housekeeping Workers
Salary - Other Maintenance Workers
Salary - Other Laundry Workers
Salary - Aides and Aitendants

Salary - Recreation Workers

Net {(Income) Loss

83012015
143,294.00

500.00
11,074.00
6,693.00
1,043.00
250.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

RIE-2

RJE -1

RJE -1

RJE -2

RJE -2

RJE-2

RJE -2

RJE -2

RJE - 2

RIE-2

RJE -2

(143,294.00)
(143,294 00)

353,00
353.00
4,384,00
4,384.00
16,080.00
16,080.00
4,250.00
4,250.060
25,913.00
25,913.00
15,766.00
15,766.00
917.00
917.00
6,204.00
5,204.00
73.224.00
73,224.00
940,00
940.00
0.00

0.00

2/30/2016
(.00

500.00
11,074.00
6,693.00
1,043.00
250.00
353.00
4,384.00
16,080.00
4,250.00
25,913.00
15,766.00
817.0C
6,204.00
73,224.00
940.00
0.00

0.00
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12772018

421 PM
Client; White Oak Manor Rest Home
Engagement: Medicald - White Oak Manor Rest Home (RCH}
Period Ending: 9/30/2016
Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-OTHER
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped T8
Account Description ADJ JE Ref# RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 9r3z01s
Group : [10-A] Salaries and Wages
Subgroup : [2] Administrators
Marcum 104 Salary - Administrator 0.00 16,080.00 16,080,00
RJE-2 16,080.00
Subtotal [2] Administrators 0.00 16,086.00 16,080.00
Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salaries
Marcum 105 Salary - Other Adminisiralive 0.00 4,250.00 4,250.00
RJE -2 4,250,008
Sublotal [4] Other Administrative Salaries 0.00 4,260.00 4,269.00
Subgroup ; [6C) Dietary Workers
Marcum 106 Salary - Dietary Workers 0.00 25,913.00 25,913.00
RIE-2 26,813.00
Subtotat [5C] Dietary Workers 0,00 25,913.00 26,913.00
Subgroup : [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers
Marcum %07 Salary - Other Hougekeeping Workers 0.00 15,766.00 15,766.00
RJE-2 15,765.00
Subtotal [6B] Other Housekeeping Workers 0.0¢ 15,766,00 15,766.00
Subgroup : [TB] Other Maintenance Workers
Marcum 108 Salary - Other Maintenance Workers 0.0C 917.00 917.00
RJE-2 917.00
Subtotal [TB] Other Maintenance Workers 0.00 917.00 917.00
Subgroup : [8B] Other Laundry Workers
Marcum 109 Salary - Other Laundry Workers 000 6,204.00 6,204.00
RIE-2 8,204.00
Subtetal [8B] Other Laundry Workers 0.00 6,204.00 8,204.00
Subgroup : [12D] Aides and Attendants
Marcum 110 Salary - Aides and Attendants 0.00 73,224.00 73,224.00
RJE-2 73,224.00
Subtotal [12D] Aldes and Attendants 0.00 73,224.00 73,224,00
Subgroup : [12H] Recreation Workers
Marcum 114 Salary - Recreation Workers 000 940.00 $40.00
RJE - 2 840.00
Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 0.00 940.00 940,00
Subgroup : [120] Other
859 PAYROLL 143,294.00 (143,294,00) Q.00
RIE-2 (143,294.00)
Subtotal [120] Other 143,294,009 {143,294,00) 0.00
Totat {10-A] SalarIES and Wages 143,204,00 0.00 143,294.00
Group 1 [15] Expendltures Other than Salaries
Subgroup : [1A1] Workmen's Compensation
895 INSURANCE - WORKMANS COMP 2,037.00 0.00 2,037,00
Subtotal [1A1] Wo_rkmen's Compensation 2037.00 0.00 2,037.00
Subgroup : [1A3] Unemployment Insurance
872 TAXES - SUTA 6,693.00 0,00 6,693.00
873 TAXES - FUTA 1,043.00 0.00 1,043.00
Subtotal [1A3] Unemployment Insurance 1,736.00 0,80 7,736,00
Subgroup : [1A4] Social Security {(FICA)
870 TAXES FICA 11,074.00 0.00 11,074.00
Subtotal [tA4] Soclal Security (FICA) 11,074.00 0,00 11,074.00
Subgroup : [1D] Accounting and Auditing
B1¢ ACCOUNTING 17,780.00 0.00 17.780.60
Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing 17,780.00 0,00 17,780.00
Subgroup ; (1G] Office Supplies
832 OFFICE SUPPLIES 665,00 0.00 685.00
Subtotal [1G] Office Supplies 6685.00 0.00 665.00
Subgroup 1 [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph
B40 TELEPHONE 3,009.00 0.00 3,009.00
Subtotal {1H1] Telephone and Telegraph 3,009.00 0.00 3,009.00
Subgroup : [1J] Corperation Business Taxes
STATE BUSINESS ENTITY TAX 250.00 0.00 250.00

875
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1/2712016

421 PM
Cliend: White Qak Manor Rest Home
Engagement: Medicaid - White Oak Marnor Rest Home (RCH)
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01- TB-OTHER
Workpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description ABJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
91302015 9/30/2016
Subtotal [1J] Corporation Business Taxes 250,00 0.00 250,00
Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 42,551.00 0.00 42,551.00
Group ; [16] Expenditures Other than Salaties {cont'd) - Admin. and General
Subgroup : [M1] Advertising Help Wanted
848 ADVERTISING - HELP WANTED 375.00 0.00 375.00
Subtotal [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 375.00 0.00 375.00
Subgroup 1 (M2] Advertising Telephone Directory
848-1 ADVERTISING - DIRECTORY 573.00 0.00 573.00
Subtofal [M2] Advertising Telephope Directory 573.00 0.00 573.00
Subgroup ; [M8] Dues apd Membershlp Fees to Professional Associations
865 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 500.00 000 500.00
Subtotal [M8] Dues and Membership Feos to Professional Associations 500.00 000 500.00
Subgroup : [M11] Services Provided by Gontract
763 PAYROLL SERVICE FEE 2,482,00 ©.00 2,482.00
Subtotal [M11] Services Provided by Coniract 2,482,00 0.00 2,482.00
Subgroup ! [M13] Qther
612 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 17.00 0.00 17.00
626 BACKGROUND CHECKS 128.0G 0.00 128,00
845 - LICENSES & PERMITS 515.00 0.00 515.00
Subtotal [M13] Other 6610.00 0.00 660.00
Total {16] Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd) - Admin. and General 4,690.00 0.00 4,590.00
Group : [18] Dletary Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [2A1} Raw Food
878 DIETARY FOOD 40,485.00 0.00 40,405.00
Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 40,495.00 0.00 40,495,00
Subgroup : [2A2] Neon-Food Supplies
5786 DIETARY SUPPLIES 2,137.00 0.80 2,137.00
Subtotal {2A2] Non-Food Supplies 2,137.00 0,00 2,137.00
Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs 42,632.00 0.00 42,632.00
Group ; [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Cosfs
Subgroup : [3A1] Bed Linens, ete...washed, ironed.,
690 LAUNDRY EXPENSE 1.417.00 0.00 1.417.00
Subtotal [3A1] Bed Linens, efc..washed, Ironed.. 1,417.00 0.00 1,417.00
Suhgroup ; [3D} Other
693 LAUNDRY PURCHASES SERVICE 4,393 00 0.00 4,393.00
Subtotal [3D] Gther 4,393.00 0,00 4,383.00
Total [19] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 5,810.00 0.00 8,890.00
Group : [20} Housekeeplng and Residen! Care Basis for Allocation of Costs
Subgroup : [4A1] In-House Care Supplies
754 HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES 4,326.00 0.00 4,326,00
Subtotal [4A1] In-House Care Supplies 4,326,00 6.00 4,326.00
Subgroup : [§]]) Recreation
605 TV & CABLE 3,215.00 0.60 3,215.00
Subtotal [5]) Recreation 3,215.00 000 3,215.60
Total [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis for Allocatlon of Costs 7,641.00 0.00 7,541.00
Group : [22] Maintenance and Proparty
Subgroup : [6A} Repairs and Maintenance
756 MAINTENEANCE BUILDING 16,108.00 0.00 16,108.00
Subtota! [6A] Repalrs and Maintenance 16,108.00 0.00 16,108,00
Subgroup : [68] Heat
62 FUEL 10,732.00 0.00 10,732.00
Subtotal [6B] Heat 10,732.00 0.00 106,732.00
Subgroup 1 [6C] Light & Power
764 ELECTRICITY §,153.00 0.00 £,153.00
Subfotal {6C] Light & Power 9,1563.00 0.00 9,153.00
Subgreup : [6D] Water
770 WATER 642,00 0.00 642,00
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1/27/2G16

Subtotal [A2] Resldent AR

4:21 PM
Client: White Cak Manor Rest Home
Engagement: Medicaid - White Oak Manor Rest Home (RCH)
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01-TB-OTHER
Woerkpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9/30/2015 S130/2015
Subtotal [6D] Water 642.00 0.00 642,00
Subgroup : [6F] Other .
758 MAINTENEANCE EQUIPMENT 1,872.00 0.00 1,872,00
760G MAINTENANCE GRCUNDS 4,008.00 0.00 4,008,00
761 MAINTENANCE - WASTE REMOVAL 2,426.00 0.00 2,42b,00
Subtotal [6F] Other 8,305.00 0,00 8,305.00
Subgroup ; [TA] Land Improvements
Marcum 101 Land Imprevernent Depreciaiion 0.00 353,00 353.00
RJE-1 353.00
Subtotal [TA] Land Improvements 0.00 353.00 353.00
Subgroup : [8C] Leasehold improvements
855 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 4,737.00 (4.737.00) 0.00
RJE-1 (4,737.00)
Maroum 102 Leasehold Improvement Depreciation .00 4,384.0% 4,384,00
. RJE -1 4,384.00
Subtotal {8C] Leasehold Improvements 4,737.00 {352.00) 4,384.00
Subgroup : [9] Rental Payments
782 RENT 22,5660.00 0.00 22,660,00
Subtotal [9] Rental Payments 22,560.00 0.00 22,560,00
Subgroup ; [10B] Real estate taxes pald by fessor
768 TAXES - REAL ESTATE 13,827.00 0.00 13,827.00
Subtotal [10B] Real estate taxes paid by lessor 13,827.00 .00 13,827.00
Subgroup : [10C) Personal property taxes
769 TAXES - PP 442.00 0.00 442.60
Subtotal [10C] Personal property taxes 442.00 0.00 442.00
Total [22] Maintenance and Property 86,506.00 0.00 86,506.00
Grouwp | [27] Interest and insurance
Subgroup : [14A] Insurance on Property
806 INSURANCE - LIABILITY 9,576.00 0.00 £,576.00
Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Property 9,576.00 0.00 9,576,00
Total [27] Interest and Insurance 9,576.00 0.00 9,576.00
Group 1 [30§ Statement of Revenue
Subgroup ; [1A] Medicald Resldents (CT only}
500 55l, STATE (302,077.00) 0.00 {302,077.0G)
Subtotal [1A] Medicald Residents (CT only) (302,677.00} 0.00 (302,077.00)
Subgroup : [1B] Medicald room and board contractual allowance
4010 RESIDENT ALLOWANGES 24,584.00 0.00 24,584.00
504 MEDICAID ADJUSTMENTS 27,328.00 0.00 27,328.00
Subtotal [1B] Medicaid room and board contractual allowance 51,812,00 0,00 51,912.00
Subgroup : [44) Private-pay residents and other
501 PRIVATE (43,740,00) 0.00 (43,740.00}
Subtotal {4A] Private-pay resldents and other (43,740.00) 0,00 {43,740.00}
Subgroup : [12) Rental of rooms to non-residents
7020 THIRE FLOOR RENT (16,800.00) 0,00 (16,800.00)
Subtotal [12] Renta)l of rcoms fo non-residents (16,800,00) 0.00 {16,800.00)
Subgroup ; [18] Other Revenue
7630 OTHER INCOME (970.00) 0.0¢ {970.00)
Subtotal [18] Other Revenue {970.00} 0.00 {970.00)
Total [30] Statement of Revenue (311,675.00) 6.00 (311,675,00)
Group : [31} Current Assets
Subgroup ! [A1] Gash
103 MNo AM Checking - Websler 384323 54,064.00 ¢.00 54,064.00
104 No AM - PATIENT WEBSTER ACCOUNT 14,426.00 G.c0 14,426.00
05 PETTY CASH 400.00 0.00 400.00
Subtotal {Af] Cash 68,890.00 0.00 68,890.00
Suhbgroup : [AZ) Resident AIR
125 ACCOUNTS RECEVABLE 7.008.00 0.00 7.008.00
7,008.00 0.00 7,008,00
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1212016

4:21 PM
Client: White Oak Manor Rest Home
Engagement: Medlicald - White Cak Manor Rest Home (RCH}
Period Ending: 8/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01 - TR-OTHER
Woarkpaper: A.03 - Grouped TB ,
Account Description ADJ JE Ref # RJE FINAL
9130/2015 9/3012015

Subgroup ! [A4] Inventeries
162 INVENTORY 1,484.00 0.0¢ 1,484.00
Subtotal [Ad] Inventories 1,484.00 0.00 1,484.00
Subgroup ! [A5] Prepaid Expenses
149 PREPAID REAL ESTATE TAXES 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00
150 PREPAID INSURANCE 2,732.00 0.00 2,732.00
Subtotal [AS] Prepaid Expenses 5,118.00 0.00 5,118.00
Taotal [31] Current Assets 82 500.00 4.00 82,500.00
Group : {3132} Non-Current Assets
Subgroup : [B2} Land fmprovemonts
202 LAND IMPROVEMENTS 12,741.00 0.00 12,741.00
202-1 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - LAND IMPROVEMENTS (8,746.00) 0.00 (8,746.00)
Subtotal [B2] Land improvements . 3,985.60 Q.00 3,995.00
Subgroup : [B3] Buildings
210 IMPROVEMENTS 140,081.00 0.00 140,081.00
21 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - iIMPROVEMENTS {101,137.00) 0.00 (101,137,00)
Subtotal [B3] Buildings 38,944.00 .00 38,944,00
Subgroup : {B6] Movable Equipment
215 EQUIPMENT 7,792.00 0.00 7.792.00
218 ACCUMULATED DEPREGIATION - EQUIPMENT (7,752,004 0.00 (7,792.00)
Subtotal [B6] Movable Equipment 0.00 .00 0.00
Subgroup : [DE] Loans to Owners or Related Parties
174 EMPLOYEE LOAN 42,029.00 0.00 42,029.00
Subtota) [D8] Loans to Owners or Related Parties 42,029.00 0.00 42,029.00
Total [31-32] Non-Current Assets 84,968.00 0.00 84,958.00
Group @ [33) Current Liabilities
Subgroup : [Ad} Accrued Payrolf
310 ACCRUED PAYROLL (1,666.00) 0.00 {1,866.00) -
Subtotal [A4] Accrued Payroll {1,666.00} 0.00 {1,666.00}
Subgroup ; [A6] Accrued Payroil Taxes Payable
320 ACCRUED PAYROLL TAXES (238.00) 0,0G (238.00)
Subtotal [A8] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable {238.00) 0,00 {238.00)
Subgroup : [A11] Accrued Income Taxes
06 ACCRUED STATE CORP INCOME TAX (250,00} 0.00 {250.00)
Subtotal [A11] Accrued [ncome Taxes (250.00} 0.00 {260.00)
Subgroup : [A12] Other Current Liabilities
304 ACCRUED RENT (163.258.00) 0.00 {183,258.00)
Subtotal [A12] Other Current Liabilities {183,258,00) 0.00 {183,258.00)
Total [33] Current Liabilities (185,412.00) 0,00 (185,412.00)
Group 1 [34] Non-Current Liabilities
Subgroup : [B3] Loans from Owners or Related Parties
325 LOAN - J. CLEARY {40,762.00) 0.00 (40,762.00)
Subtotal [B3] Loeans from Owners or Related Parties {40,762,00} 0.00 {40,762.00}
Subgroup ; [B4] Other Lang-Term Liabilities
380 DUE TO DPT. OF SOCIAL SERVICES {37,087.00) 0.00 {37,087.00)
Subtotal [B4] Other Long-Term Liabilities {37,087.00) 0.00 (37,087.00)
‘Tetal [34] Non-Current Liabilities {77,849.00) 0.00 (77,849.00)
Group : §35f Equity
Subgroup : [B2] Capital Stock
385 COMON STOCK (781.000 0.60 (781.00)
Subtotal [B2] Capital Btock (781.00) 0.00 {781.00}
Subgroup : [BE] Cumutated Earnings
330 RETAINED EARNINGS B5,749,00 0,00 65,749.00
Subtotal [BS] Cumulated Earnings 65,749.00 0.00 65,748.00

64,968.00 0.00 64,958.00

Total [35] Equity
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12712016

4:25 PM
Client: White Oak Manor Rest Home
Engagement: Medicaid - White Oak Manor Rest Home (RCH)
Period Ending: 8/30/2015
Trial Balance; A.01 - TB-OTHER
Workpaper: H.01 - Reclassifying Journal Entiies Report
Account Description WIP Ref Debit Credit

Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 1 K.01
To raclass depreciation expense fo the appropriate line of the cost report

Marcum 101 Land improvement Depreciation 353,00

Marcum 102 Leasehold Improvement Depreciation 4,384.00

855 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 4,737.00

Total 4,737.00 4,737.00
Reclassifying Journal Entries JE # 2 .01
To allocate salaries throughout depariments

Marcum 104 Satary - Administrator 16,080.00

Marcum 105 Salary - Other Administrative 4,250.00

Marcum 106 Salary - Dietary Workers 25,913.00

Marcum 107 Salary - Other Housekeeping Workers 15,766.00

Marcum 108 Salary - Other Maintenance Workers 917.00

Marcum 109 Salary - Other Laundry Workers 6,204.00

Marcum 110 Salary - Aides and Attendants 73,224.00

Marcum 1t . Salary - Recreation Workers 940.00

859 PAYROLL 143,294.00

Total 143,294.00 143,294.00
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MYERSr : OFKpaper Index:
STAUFFER . N g By

A Reviewed By:
Warkpaper Date: 1/27/12016
Provider Name: White Oak Manor Rest Home (RCH} Run Date: 1/27/2016
Provider Number: 1489
Period Ended: 9/30/15 Name of Workpaper: VHCL CKLST
VEHICLE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST
PURPOSE:! To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidefines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No  Support Filed at? Finding Issued?

Are all vehicies registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards
and current vehicle registration.

Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supperting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:




